
HUGGER ADAPTABLE TO DL650A V-STROM 12'- / DL650XT V-STROM 15'- 

REF: 4710 

  

  

 

 

  

 

   

  

  

  

INSTRUCTIONS TO ASSEMBLE

1- Dismount the original chainguard and the ABS protector lid placed behind the shock absober. To mount the

hugger it is needed to cut the lower tab (A) of the ABS protector lid, otherwise it would collide with the

hugger when the suspension is down.

2- Mount the bridle supplied next to the guide line as the figure below shows (it is supplied sticker foam to

plac e in the interior of the bridle, as a protection for the swing arm). Use the M6x15 hexagon screw on

position 2, and M6x20 on position 3, jointly with the M6 locknuts.

3- Place the well nuts in the hugger drills.

4- Mount the hugger using the hardware (1) with M6x20 allen screws and M6 locknuts. On the rest of the

drills, use the allen screws M6x15.

5- Adjust the hugger with the tire through the regulation that the hardware offers, and tighten them all.

6- Check them periodically, and tighten the fixations.

7- In case your motorcycle has other accessories, observe that it does not interfere with the hugger.



Material supplied to assemble the hugger:

POSITION DESCRIPTION QTY
1 M6x20 allen screws 1

M6x15 allen screws 3
2 M6x15 hexagon screws 1 

3 M6x20 hexagon screws 1 

1 M6 nuts 3

Iron fittings 1 

Well nuts 4 

Foam sticker 1 

Rely on premium motorcycle frames & body by Puig if you’re looking for quality and efficiency.

https://www.motorcycleid.com/puig/
https://www.motorcycleid.com/frame-body.html

